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Fire and Rescue NSW Commissioner’s Orders 2024/13

FIREFIGHTER NOTICES

Vacancies

All current firefighter vacancies may be accessed via the Internal Jobs Board and
applications must be completed online by following the links provided. For any technical
assistance in submitting your application please contact the Talent Acquisition Team at
recruitment@fire.nsw.gov.au.

Online applications must include a brief cover letter, resume and address the two targeted
guestions.

Retained to Permanent Firefighter Pathways Campaign (40 positions)

Applications are invited from Retained Firefighters with a minimum four (4) years cumulative
service as a Retained Firefighter with FRNSW, within the previous seven (7) year period at
the time applications close for the position of Permanent Firefighter, Field Operations. Note,
periods of leave without pay (LWOP) and periods not employed by FRNSW do not count
towards cumulative service. Entire eligibility requirements, application process and
assessments to be undertaken can be found within the link below.

Inquiries: Talent Acquisition Team via recruitment@fire.nsw.gov.au
Closing date: 31 July 2024
PageUp reference: 493105

Job board link: PageUp Internal Jobs Board

Superintendent Operational Communications

Applications are invited from Officers holding the rank of Superintendent and Inspector for
the position of Superintendent Operational Communications, Operational Capability. This is
a first-round advertisement for this position.

Inquiries: Chief Superintendent Matthew Wormald, Chief Superintendent
Operational Communications on 0472 830 936.

Closing date: 31 July 2024
PageUp reference: 493092

Job board link: PageUp Internal Jobs Board
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Fire and Rescue NSW

Appointments

Commissioner’s Orders 2024/13

Service No. Name Position Effective date
8640 A Picone Protocol and Liaison Superintendent 24 June 2024
Promotions

Inspector to Superintendent

8640

A Picone

24 June 2024

Qualified Firefighter to Senior Firefighter

Class 09
900463
904571
905487
905917
905931
905933
906316
906669
906679

S Gill

N Danks

D Hopper

S Hart

A Richardson
D Von Kotze
G Panucci

D Finucane

M Nisbet

17 April 2024
17 April 2024
17 May 2024
22 May 2024
22 May 2024
22 May 2024
07 January 2025
22 July 2025
22 July 2025

Firefighter to Qualified Firefighter

906842
908498
908581
908697
909029

D Potts

M Morrison
B Griggs

A Martelli

S McGoldrick

19 June 2024

15 June 2024

25 July 2024

29 August 2024
13 February 2025
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Fire and Rescue NSW

Commissioner’s Orders 2024/13

New members appointed to Brigades

910166 P Burwood Narooma 03 June 2024
910155 S Paddon Coraki 07 June 2024
910157 T Newton Henty 10 June 2024
910160 A George Dorrigo 12 June 2024
910165 S Bean Moree 13 June 2024
910170 D Liuvaie Moree 14 June 2024
910161 C Butcher Albury North 15 June 2024
910164 K Soille Balranald 15 June 2024
910171 R Chrystall Molong 15 June 2024
910178 M Carroll Aberdeen 15 June 2024
910172 B McGillan Swansea 17 June 2024
910173 T Dudeney Wangi Wangi 17 June 2024
910175 S Payne Port Macquarie 17 June 2024
910176 T Veness Port Macquarie 17 June 2024
910174 J Waite Bundeena 19 June 2024
910192 A Beedie Dorrigo 19 June 2024
910168 B Boyd-Molloy Richmond 20 June 2024
910167 G Cossor Albury Civic 20 June 2024
910169 B McPaul Lithgow 20 June 2024
Transfers

908327 | Mayenschein Merewether to Mullumbimby 29 May 2024
904180 A Bourke Orange to Nyngan 20 June 2024
909187 A Chapman Merimbula to Eden 20 June 2024
907854 A Scollay Doyalson to Budgewoi 21 June 2024
909810 J Connor Toukley to Cardiff 21 June 2024
Appointment to Rank

901104 M Hardy Deputy Captain Taree 17 June 2024
904952 S Vagg Deputy Captain Port Macquarie 17 June 2024
906024 P Mullan Deputy Captain Woolgoolga 18 June 2024
522317 M Shoesmith Deputy Captain Taree 21 June 2024
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Fire and Rescue NSW

Commissioner’s Orders 2024/13

Relinquishment of Rank

907758

D Lulka Captain

Morriset

14 June 2024

Separations

904968
909458
904765
907576
904412
909103
909012
521012
908544
520058
901687
909011
904622
522282
906017
907109
908018

J Davey Manilla
D Pritchard Richmond

B McGuiggan Tumbarumba

M Sykes Cowra

M Connors Coolamon
G Lovett Kingscliff
C Hogan Urunga

T Skidmore Crookwell
B Brown Mortdale

C Ferns Merrylands
J Coster Terrigal

E Bamber Lawson

R King Aberdeen
B Clarke Warragamba

G Worthington Bangalow
C Anderson Budgewoi

H Beaman Riverstone

02 March 2024
05 April 2024
14 April 2024
16 April 2024
25 April 2024
01 May 2024
12 May 2024
13 May 2024
28 May 2024
31 May 2024
31 May 2024
01 June 2024
02 June 2024
05 June 2024
09 June 2024
16 June 2024
16 June 2024

Retirements

6137
6412
6501
6887
7100
7124
520543
903189

SO D Mooney
LSO J Crookston
SO A Bruce

SO S Leshone

SF T Priestly

SO P Yates

| Holland Lightning Ridge
S Green Portland

02 July 2024
22 June 2024
03 July 2024
11 July 2024
11 July 2024
11 July 2024
13 June 2024
13 June 2024
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Fire and Rescue NSW

Commissioner’s Orders 2024/13

Honorary List

521012
522282
520058
520543

T Skidmore
B Clarke
C Ferns

| Holland

Crookwell
Warragamba
Merrylands

Lightning Ridge

14 May 2024
06 June 2024
01 June 2024
14 June 2024

ADMINISTRATION AND TRADE NOTICES

Appointments

Service No.
910177
909032

Name
A O’Hearn
J Whippy

Position

Effective date

Manager Command Business & Assurance RN 01 July 2024

Engineer

01 July 2024

Jeremy Fewtrell AFSM
Commissioner
03 July 2024
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