

Commissioner's Orders

2024/13

03 July 2024

FIREFIGHTER NOTICES	2
Vacancies	
Appointments	
Promotions	3
New members appointed to Brigades	
Transfers	
Relinquishment of Rank	
Separations	5
Retirements	5
Honorary List	6
ADMINISTRATION AND TRADE NOTICES	6
Appointments	

FIREFIGHTER NOTICES

Vacancies

All current firefighter vacancies may be accessed via the <u>Internal Jobs Board</u> and applications must be completed online by following the links provided. For any technical assistance in submitting your application please contact the Talent Acquisition Team at recruitment@fire.nsw.gov.au.

Online applications must include a brief cover letter, resume and address the two targeted questions.

Retained to Permanent Firefighter Pathways Campaign (40 positions)

Applications are invited from Retained Firefighters with a minimum four (4) years cumulative service as a Retained Firefighter with FRNSW, within the previous seven (7) year period at the time applications close for the position of Permanent Firefighter, Field Operations. Note, periods of leave without pay (LWOP) and periods not employed by FRNSW do not count towards cumulative service. Entire eligibility requirements, application process and assessments to be undertaken can be found within the link below.

Inquiries: Talent Acquisition Team via recruitment@fire.nsw.gov.au

Closing date: 31 July 2024

PageUp reference: 493105

Job board link: <u>PageUp Internal Jobs Board</u>

Superintendent Operational Communications

Applications are invited from Officers holding the rank of Superintendent and Inspector for the position of Superintendent Operational Communications, Operational Capability. This is a first-round advertisement for this position.

Inquiries: Chief Superintendent Matthew Wormald, Chief Superintendent

Operational Communications on 0472 830 936.

Closing date: 31 July 2024

PageUp reference: 493092

Job board link: PageUp Internal Jobs Board

Appointments

Service No.	Name	Position	Effective date
8640	A Picone	Protocol and Liaison Superintendent	24 June 2024
Promotic	ons		
Inspector to	Superintende	nt	
8640	A Picone		24 June 2024
Qualified F	Firefighter to S	Senior Firefighter	
Class 09			
900463	S Gill		17 April 2024
904571	N Danks		17 April 2024
905487	D Hopper		17 May 2024
905917	S Hart		22 May 2024
905931	A Richardson		22 May 2024
905933	D Von Kotze		22 May 2024
906316	G Panucci		07 January 2025
906669	D Finucane		22 July 2025
906679	M Nisbet		22 July 2025
Firefighter	to Qualified Fire	efighter	
906842	D Potts		19 June 2024
908498	M Morrison		15 June 2024
908581	B Griggs		25 July 2024
908697	A Martelli		29 August 2024
909029	S McGoldrick		13 February 2025

New members appointed to Brigades					
910166	P Burwood	Narooma			03 June 2024
910155	S Paddon	Coraki			07 June 2024
910157	T Newton	Henty			10 June 2024
910160	A George	Dorrigo			12 June 2024
910165	S Bean	Moree			13 June 2024
910170	D Liuvaie	Moree			14 June 2024
910161	C Butcher	Albury North			15 June 2024
910164	K Soille	Balranald			15 June 2024
910171	R Chrystall	Molong			15 June 2024
910178	M Carroll	Aberdeen			15 June 2024
910172	B McGillan	Swansea			17 June 2024
910173	T Dudeney	Wangi Wangi			17 June 2024
910175	S Payne	Port Macquarie			17 June 2024
910176	T Veness	Port Macquarie			17 June 2024
910174	J Waite	Bundeena			19 June 2024
910192	A Beedie	Dorrigo			19 June 2024
910168	B Boyd-Molloy	Richmond			20 June 2024
910167	G Cossor	Albury Civic			20 June 2024
910169	B McPaul	Lithgow			20 June 2024
Transfers	;				
908327	I Mayenschein	Merewether	to	Mullumbimby	29 May 2024
904180	A Bourke	Orange	to	Nyngan	20 June 2024
909187	A Chapman	Merimbula	to	Eden	20 June 2024
907854	A Scollay	Doyalson	to	Budgewoi	21 June 2024
909810	J Connor	Toukley	to	Cardiff	21 June 2024
Appointment to Rank					
901104	M Hardy	Deputy Captain		Taree	17 June 2024
904952	S Vagg	Deputy Captain		Port Macquarie	17 June 2024
906024	P Mullan	Deputy Captain		Woolgoolga	18 June 2024
522317	M Shoesmith	Deputy Captain		Taree	21 June 2024

Relinquishment of Rank				
907758	D Lulka	Captain	Morriset	14 June 2024
Separatio		<u>'</u>		
Осрагано	113			
904968	J Davey	Manilla		02 March 2024
909458	D Pritchard	Richmond		05 April 2024
904765	B McGuiggan	Tumbarumba		14 April 2024
907576	M Sykes	Cowra		16 April 2024
904412	M Connors	Coolamon		25 April 2024
909103	G Lovett	Kingscliff		01 May 2024
909012	C Hogan	Urunga		12 May 2024
521012	T Skidmore	Crookwell		13 May 2024
908544	B Brown	Mortdale		28 May 2024
520058	C Ferns	Merrylands		31 May 2024
901687	J Coster	Terrigal		31 May 2024
909011	E Bamber	Lawson		01 June 2024
904622	R King	Aberdeen		02 June 2024
522282	B Clarke	Warragamba		05 June 2024
906017	G Worthington	Bangalow		09 June 2024
907109	C Anderson	Budgewoi		16 June 2024
908018	H Beaman	Riverstone		16 June 2024
Retireme	nts			
6137	SO D Mooney			02 July 2024
6412	LSO J Crookston			22 June 2024
6501	SO A Bruce			03 July 2024
6887	SO S Leshone			11 July 2024
7100	SF T Priestly			11 July 2024
7124	SO P Yates			11 July 2024
520543	I Holland	Lightning Ridge		13 June 2024
903189	S Green	Portland		13 June 2024

Honorary List			
521012	T Skidmore	Crookwell	14 May 2024
522282	B Clarke	Warragamba	06 June 2024
520058	C Ferns	Merrylands	01 June 2024
520543	I Holland	Lightning Ridge	14 June 2024

ADMINISTRATION AND TRADE NOTICES

Appointments

Service No.	Name	Position	Effective date
910177	A O'Hearn	Manager Command Business & Assurance RN	01 July 2024
909032	J Whippy	Engineer	01 July 2024

Jeremy Fewtrell AFSM Commissioner 03 July 2024